1 | © Danfoss | December 2024 AI269158070705en-000204
Data Sheet
EM-PMI540-T3000
Electric machine, permanent magnet internal
Classified as Business
FEATURES
• Synchronous Reluctance assisted Permanent
Magnet (SRPM) technology

Nom.
Current
[A]
Nom.
speed
[rpm]
Max.
speed
[rpm]
Peak
torque
DUAL (*
Peak
torque
QUAD (**
EM-PMI540-T3000-1300 2900 395 486 3383 461 569 1300 2600 3914 5940
EM-PMI540-T3000-1500 2669 419 546 2991 470 609 1500 3200 3350 4560
EM-PMI540-T3000-2000 2297 481 601 2784 583 732 2000 4000 (*** 2700 4240
EM-PMI540-T3000-2400 1900 480 681 2460 619 877 2400 4000 (*** - 4050
(* Peak torque achieved with two 350A inverters
(** Peak torque achieved with four 350A inverters
(*** Mechanical maximum speed
The maximum allowed peak torque duration at stator winding starting temperature +90°C is 7 minutes. The given values indicate

Freq.
[Hz]
Volt/ speed
ratio
[VAC/rpm]
(*
EM-PMI540-T3000-1300 420 415 483 0.99 490 480 565 0.98 1400 187 0.409
EM-PMI540-T3000-1500 466 443 540 0.95 522 495 585 0.99 1600 213 0.341
EM-PMI540-T3000-2000 507 497 592 0.98 607 599 704 0.99 2100 280 0.272
EM-PMI540-T3000-2400 487 471 598 0.96 667 631 804 0.95 2600 347 0.204
(* Back EMF for cold (+20°C) generator
PRODUCT CODE AND OPTIONS
Use product code including all needed options for ordering. Standard options are not given with the code as they are selected by
default if a non-standard option is not selected. Standard options are indicated by a star (*).
Product code Description
EM-PMI540-T3000-1500-DUAL Standard 1500 rpm unit with standard options
EM-PMI540-T3000-1500-DUAL+BIA+RES1 Standard unit with insulated bearings and resolver
Table 4 Product code examples
Data Sheet
EM-PMI540-T3000